Chicago Tribune

Sold To: City of Naperville T.E.D. Business Group - CU00410943 400 S Eagle St Attn: Danielle Fischer NAPERVILLE,IL 60540

Bill To: City of Naperville T.E.D. Business Group - CU00410943 400 S Eagle St Attn: Danielle Fischer NAPERVILLE,IL 60540

Classified Advertising: 7384694 Purchase Order: Mar. 21 PH Notice

Certificate of Publication:

State of Illinois - Cook

Chicago Tribune Media Group does hereby certify that it is the publisher of the Chicago Tribune. The Chicago Tribune is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published Daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the City of Chicago, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 IL CS 5/5.

This is to certify that a notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time(s) in the Chicago Tribune, namely one time per week or on 1 successive weeks. The first publication of the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and published on 2/22/2023, and the last publication of the notice was made in the newspaper dated and published on 2/22/2023.

This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 715 ILCS 5/2. 1.

On the following days, to-wit: Feb 22, 2023.

Executed at Chicago, Illinois on this

23rd Day of February, 2023, by

Chicago Tribune Company

Jeremy Gates

Chicago Tribune

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to City of Naperville Ordinance No. 23-002, passed by the Naperville City Council on January 17, 2023 ("Ordinance"), the Naperville City Council ("City") will conduct a public hearing at their regularly scheduled meeting at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 21, 2023, and on such other dates as to which said hearing may be continued, in the City Council (Tambers located at 400 S. Eagle Street, Naperville, IL to consider the establishment of Special Service Area No. 35 for streetscape improve-ments on Washington Street from Benton Avenue to Chicago Avenue in the downtrown area in the City of Naperville, L to consider the establishment of Special Service Area No. 35 include the design, construction, construction management, financing and all professional services neces-sary to install new streetscape improvements within the public right of way as described in the Ordinance, including the exhibits thereto. Said Streetscape Improvements include, but are not limited to sidewalks, brick paver amenity areas, benches, built-in seating, raised planters, curb and railing, and decorative lighting. The special services are for new construction of streetscape improvements will be the responsibility of the City of Naperville during the life of Special Service Area improvements will be the responsibility of the City of Naperville during the life of Special Service Area improvements will be the responsibility of the City of Naperville during the life of Special Service Area improvements will be the responsibility of the City of Naperville during the life of Special Service Area No. 35. The proposed amount of the tax levy of the Special Services to be provided by SA No. 35 in any year, for a maximum period not to exceed fifteen (15) years, shall be S4.00 per annum per one hundred dollars (S100.00) of assessed value as equal-ized against the non-exempt properties within SSA No. 35 in any year, for a maximum period not to exceed special service Area No.

07-13-435-014
07-13-430-034
07-13-430-028
07-13-430-021
07-13-430-020
07-13-423-023
07-13-423-022
07-13-423-022
07-13-423-020
07-13-423-020
07-13-423-025
07-13-419-017
07-13-419-014
07-13-419-014
07-13-411-029
07-13-431-019
07-13-431-018
07-13-431-017
07-13-431-008
07-13-431-008
07-13-431-005
07-13-431-004
07-13-431-013
07-13-431-014
07-13-424-005
07-13-424-004
07-13-420-006
07-13-420-005
07-13-420-004
07-13-420-003
07-13-420-002
07-13-420-007 boundary of proposed Spe

The legal description of the boundary of proposed Special Service Area No. 35 is:

4-6 S. Washington St. 07-13-420-007 The legal description of the boundary of proposed Special Service Area No. 35 is: That part of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 13, Township 38 North, Range 9 East of the Third Principal Meridian, DuPage County, Illinois, being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the southwest corner of the east 24 feet of Lot 5 in Block 15 in the Original Town of Naperville, being a subdivision in the Southeast Quarter of said Section 13 as per plat thereof recorded February 15, 1842, as document R1842-000131, in the Office of the DuPage County, Illinois Recorder, Thence northerly along the west line of the east 24 feet of Lot 5 in Block 15 in said Original Town of Naperville, and the northerly prolongation thereof, to the center line of said Jackson Avenue, 66 feet in width, in said Original Town of Naperville. Thence easterly along the center line of said Jackson Avenue, to the southerly prolongation of the east line of Lot 18 in Block 16 in Assessor's Subdivision, being a subdivision in the Southeast Quarter of said Section 13 as per plat thereof recorded June 1, 1875, as document R1875-020095 in the Office of the DuPage County, Illinois Recorder. Thence northerly along said southerly prolongation and the east line of said Lot 18, to the southeast corner of Lot 17 in Block 16 in said Assessor's Subdivision; Thence westerly along the south line of said Lot 17 to the south west corner of Lot 13, the south line of Lot 16, all in Block 16 in said Assessor's Subdivision, to the south line of Lot 13 in said Block 16; Thence northerly along the west line of Jeffreson Avenue, 66 feet in width, Thence westerly along the center line of said Jeffreson Avenue for least 15 in Block 16 in said Lot 12, the south line of Lot 13 in Block 16; Thence northerly along the west line of Least 18 in Block 16 in said Assessor's Subdivision, and the northerly prolongation thereof to the center line of Jeffreson Avenue, 66 feet in width, Thence westerly along th

Chicago Tribune - chicagotribune.com

160 N Stetson Avenue, Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 222-2222 - Fax: (312) 222-4014

Chicago Tribune

Support of the provide provide the provide the provide provide the provide provide provide the provide provide